

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF POSTAL SUPERVISORS

National Headquarters 1727 KING STREET, SUITE 400 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314-2753 (703) 836-9660

January 6, 2020

Board Memo 001-2020 NAPS HQ Hires Two New Staff Members

Executive Board,

Effective Saturday, January 4, 2020, two new NAPS HQ staff members, Conor Lane and Emily Christophersen, have been hired to manage NAPS membership, handle executive office duties, maintain NAPS's social media and website, and assist with supporting the coordination of LTS and the national convention, just to name a few. Conor and Emily come highly recommended from RP Staffing with very impressive resumes, skills, and experiences. Both have positive personalities and are very excited to be working for NAPS. Below are the NAPS emails of Conor and Emily.

• Conor Lane: naps.cl@naps.org

• Emily Christophersen: naps.ec@naps.org

Jovan Duncan, former NAPS Membership Manager, has agreed to temporarily work part-time for NAPS to train Conor and Emily as they transition into their new NAPS HQ staff positions and duties. Until further notice, direct membership related questions to one of the resident officers.

Please welcome Conor Lane and Emily Christophersen to NAPS HQ and to our NAPS family.

Thank you.

NAPS Headquarters